design development plans, landscape disturbance plan (if applicable), erosion control plan, and vegetation 

management plan. The plan shall cover construction and operation periods and be updated every five (5) years.  

(g) Performance and Decommissioning Bonds.  Tenant has posted a Seven Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollar ($750,000.00) Performance Bond, which shall remain in effect during all terms of the Lease. 

Additionally, Tenant shall post a Decommissioning Bond in the amount as potentially advised by Kentucky Public 

Service Commission, Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet and/or the Kentucky Siting Board and as agreed